

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

John Black  
129

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 11, Page 6, Section 11.070, Line 4 by:  
2  
3 deleting "2,041,827" and inserting "2,144,583";  
4  
5 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 5, by deleting "99,200" and inserting  
6 "133,643";  
7  
8 Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 11.220, Line 6, by inserting immediately thereafter the  
9 following:  
10  
11 "From General Revenue Fund.....5,000,000";  
12  
13 Further amend said bill, Page 20, Section 11.225, Line 7, by inserting immediately thereafter the  
14 following:  
15  
16 "From Temporary Assistance for Needy Family Federal Fund.....3,000,000";  
17  
18 Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 11.305, Line 5, by deleting "49,080,366" and inserting  
19 "49,202,562";  
20  
21 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 6, by deleting "4,439,939" and inserting  
22 "4,490,394";  
23  
24 Further amend said bill, Page 24, said section, Line 8, by deleting "41,043,293" and inserting  
25 "41,115,059";  
26  
27 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 9, by deleting "3,721,440" and inserting  
28 "3,751,068";  
29  
30 Further amend said bill, Page 51, Section 11.785, Line 10, by deleting said line and inserting the  
31 following:  
32  
33 "For women and minority health care outreach programs, provided that any grant awards disbursed  
34 from this appropriation shall be matched by the recipient on a 50/50 basis, and further provided  
35 three";

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7

Further amend said section, said page, said section, Line 14, by deleting "529,796" and inserting "1,279,796";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.